### 503407459 07/24/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3454093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAPSTONE TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.	07/20/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAPSTONE HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	3940 CORNHUSKER HWY
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	LINCOLN
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68504

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8621831
Patent Number:	7381026

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (402)504-1636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 402-502-1020

**Email:** berggren@adventip.com

Correspondent Name: ADVENT, LLP

Address Line 1: 3930 SOUTH 147TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50355.0001USU1 & 0003US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYSON B. BENSON	
SIGNATURE:	/tyson b. benson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CapStone Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT 503407459 REEL: 036182 FRAME: 0036

# STATE OF NEBRASKA FIGURATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

The current name of the Limited Liability Company is CapStone Technologies, L.L.C. and its designated office is located at 3940 Comhusker Hwy., Suite 600, Lincoln NE 68504.

The new name of the Limited Liability Company is: CapStone Holdings, LLC.

Date of Organization: August 20, 1999.

The Registered Agent is Erickson & Sederstrom P.C., a Limited Liability Organization.

The address of the Registered Agent is 10330 Regency Parkway Drive, Suite 100, Omaha, NE 68114.

In Witness Whereof, the Manager, who has been duly authorized by the Members if the Company to do so on behalf of the Company, hereby executes this Amended and Restated Certificate of Organization as of the 20th day of July, 2015.

Troy R. Power, Manager

PATENT REEL: 036182 FRAME: 0037

**RECORDED: 07/24/2015**